



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 101543  
Date            8 October 2015

### ***Leisure Facilities***

#### **Request:**

1. The number of all leisure assets held by the Council or controlled by them.  
**Three mainstream facilities plus one leisure PFI**
2. The type of leisure facilities held.  
**Two wet/dry facilities, one dry facility. Leisure PFI leisure pool /dry facilities**
3. The age of all swimming pools operated or controlled by the Council or their appointed agents (Leisure Provider)  
**Central Baths (1990), Aldersley Leisure Village (1998) Bert Williams Leisure Centre (2011), Leisure PFI (2006)**
4. The size of swimming pools and spa facilities  
**Central (25m eight lane), Bert Williams (25m eight lane + Studio Pool), Leisure PFI ( 25m six lane + leisure pool + teaching pool)**
5. Planned replacement of these facilities.  
**No planned replacement**
6. Running costs including all energy and repair costs for each facility.  
**Commercially sensitive information**
7. Capacity and user numbers of each swimming pool.  
**Central Baths 140, Bert Williams main pool 140, Bert Williams Studio pool 45, Leisure PFI main pool 100, leisure pool 160, teaching pool 45**